

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Edwards to Engrossed House Bill No. 454 by Representative Harrison

- 1    AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2    On page 2, line 5, after "year" and before "However," delete the period "." and insert "and  
3    at the beginning of which fiscal year the school board has a fund balance deficit exceeding  
4    five percent and an unrestricted fund balance of less than seven and one-half percent."
- 5    AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6    On page 3, line 1, after "year" and before "However," delete the period "." and insert "and  
7    at the beginning of which fiscal year the school board has a fund balance deficit exceeding  
8    five percent and an unrestricted fund balance of less than seven and one-half percent."
- 9    AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 10   On page 3, line 24, after "year" and before "However," delete the period "." and insert "and  
11   at the beginning of which fiscal year the school board has a fund balance deficit exceeding  
12   five percent and an unrestricted fund balance of less than seven and one-half percent."
- 13   AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 14   On page 4, line 18, after "year" and before "However," delete the period "." and insert "and  
15   at the beginning of which fiscal year the school board has a fund balance deficit exceeding  
16   five percent and an unrestricted fund balance of less than seven and one-half percent."